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LOCAL WORKFORCE CONTACTS 
 
 

Workforce Development Area Workforce Development Board Director Local Area Coordinator 

 
10 First Planning District  

Plaquemine, St. Bernard, St. Tammany 

Suzanne Torregano, WDB Executive Director 
storregano@triparishworks.net 

First Planning District Consortium 
Mail: 317 North Jefferson Ave. Room 230 

Covington, LA 70433 
Phone: (985) 875-9275 or 9314 Fax: (985) 875-9316 

 

Dave Maziarz 

Director of Operations & Planning 

dmaziarz@triparishworks.net 

Tri Parish Works 

Mail:  520 Old Spanish Trail, Suite 4C 

Slidell, LA 70458 

Phone: (985) 626-3940 Fax: (985) 605-5025 

 
 
 

 
11 Jefferson Parish 

Frances K. Turner 
Board Coordinator 

fturner@jeffparish.net 
Jefferson Parish Workforce Investment Board  
Mail:1221 Elmwood Park Boulevard, Suite 304 

Jefferson, LA 70123 
Phone: (504) 736-6466 Fax: (504) 736-6464 

Jackilyn Sandres, LAC 
jackilynsandres@careerteam.com  

Jefferson Parish American Job Center     
Mail: 709 Churchill, 2nd Floor 

Avondale, LA 70094  
Phone: (504) 227-1283 

 
 

 
12 Orleans Parish 

Sunae Villavaso, Director 
Sunae.Villavaso@nola.gov 

Mayor’s Office of Workforce Development-JOB1 
Office of Business and External Services 

Mail: 1307 Oretha Castle Haley Blvd 
New Orleans, LA 70113 

Phone: (504) 658-4542 Fax: (504) 658-4564 

Leonard Zanders, Project Director 
Leonard.Zanders@nola.gov 
JOB1 American Job Center 

Mail: 1307 Oretha Castle Haley Blvd 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 658-4582 - Direct 
(504) 658-4500 - Main 

 

 
14 River Parish Consortium 

St. Charles, St. James, St. John the 
Baptist 

Tommy Scott, WDB Director 
tscott@stcharlesgov.net 

Mail: PO Box 1010, Hahnville, LA 70057 
Physical Location: 737 Paul Maillard Rd., Suite 2A 

Luling, LA 70070 
Phone: (985) 783-5030  Fax: (985) 785-6103 

Stephanie Bruning 
WIOA Program Coordinator 
sbruning@stcharlesgov.net   

Mail: PO Box 1010, Hahnville, LA 70057 
Physical Location: 737 Paul Maillard Rd., Suite 

2A Luling, LA 70070 
Office: (985) 783-5030 Fax: (985) 785-6103 

 
20 Second Planning District Consortium 

Ascension, East Feliciana, Iberville, 
Livingston, Pointe Coupe, St. Helena, 

Tangipahoa, Washington, West Baton 
Rouge, West Feliciana 

Tina Roper, WDB Director  
troper@tangipahoa.org 

Tangipahoa Parish Government  
Mail: 305 N. Oak St. 

Hammond, LA 70401 
Phone: (985) 340-0106 or (866) 340-0107 

Fax: (985) 340-0109 

Bryan Taylor, Operations Manager 
btaylor@geauxjobs.org 
29940 S. Magnolia St. 
Livingston, LA 70754 
Mail: P.O. Box 1327 
Livingston, LA 70754 

Phone: (225) 435-0606 or (225) 435-0607  
Fax: (225) 435-0609 
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Workforce Development Area Workforce Development Board Director Local Area Coordinator 

 
 

21 East Baton Rouge Parish 

  Amanda Stanley 
astanley@brla.gov 

WIOA Chief Administrator/ WDB Director 
Workforce Development Area 21 

Mail: 4523 Plank Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70805 

Phone: (225) 358-4579 or 225-394-9289  
Fax: 225-356-2074 

 

Girlie Anderson 
                     Program Administrator 

gbanderson@brla.gov  
                 EmployBR /WDB  Area 21 

Mail: 4523 Plank Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70805 

Phone (225) 358-4579 (225) 357-9675 

 
 

31 Lafourche Parish Consortium 
Assumption, Lafourche, Terrebonne 

Frank Lewis 
LWDB Director 

franklewislat31@gmail.com 
LAT Board 

Mail: PO Box 4115 
Houma, LA 70361 

Physical : 200 Point Street 
Houma, LA 70360 

Phone: (985) 262-8446  Fax: (985) 858-2985 

Lorey Owens 
 Executive Director of Programs 

lowens@lwc.la.gov 
Mail: PO Box 4236 

Houma, LA 70361-2267 
Physical: 200 Point Street 

Houma, LA 70360 
Phone: (985) 876-8990  Fax: (985) 858-2986 

 
40 Fourth Planning District Consortium 

Acadia, Evangeline, Iberia, St. Landry, St. 
Martin, 

St. Mary, Vermillion, Lafayette 

Brenda Foulcard 
Workforce Director 

brenda.foulcard@wib40.org 
Mail: PO Box 2046 

Opelousas, LA 70571-2046 

Physical: 1638 Creswell Lane Ext. Suite 1  
Opelousas, LA 70570 

Phone: (337) 284-0505 

Garrick Brown 
Operations Administrator 

gbrown@wib40.org 
Mail: PO Box 2046 

Opelousas, LA 70571-2046 
Physical: 1638 Creswell Lane Ext.; Ste. 1 

Opelousas, LA 70570 
Phone: (337) 284-0505 

 
51 Calcasieu Parish Consortium  

Allen, Beauregard, Calcasieu, Cameron, 
Jefferson Davis, Vernon 

Stephanie Seemion, Director  
sseemion@lwia51.com 

Calcasieu Parish Consortium  
Mail: PO Box 1299 

Lake Charles, LA 70602-1299 
Physical: 2424 Third Street 

Lake Charles, LA 70601 
Phone: (337) 721-4015 

Fax: (337) 721-4187 

Crystal Scott 
Local Area Coordinator 

cscott@lwia51.com 
Calcasieu American Job Center  

Mail: PO Box 1299 
Lake Charles, LA 70602-1299 
Physical: 2424 Third Street 

Lake Charles, LA 70601 
Phone: (337) 721-4010 Ext 5029 

Fax: (337) 721-4186 

 
60 Sixth Planning District Consortium 

Avoyelles, Catahoula, Concordia, Grant, 
LaSalle, Winn 

Gay Smith 
Workforce Development Board Director 

gstringerwib60@att.net 
Workforce Development Board 60 

Mail: PO Box 1605 
Jena, LA 71342 

Physical: 3108 North First Street 
Jena, LA 71342 

Phone: (318) 992-8264 Fax: (318) 992-8750 

Mindy Goodman, Sites Coordinator 
mindygoodman@lasallelcaa.org 

LaSalle Community Action Association, Inc. 
Mail: PO Box 1230 

Jena, LA 71342 
Physical: 3108 North First Street 

Jena, LA 71342 
Phone: (318) 992-8264 Fax: (318) 992-8750 

 
 

61 Rapides Parish 

Sharon Neal, Director, WDB 61   
sneal@cenlaworks.org 

Physical: 5610-B Coliseum Boulevard 
Alexandria, LA 71303 

Phone: (318) 767-6038 Fax: (318) 767-6046 

John Depril 
Workforce Enforcement Coordinator 

jdepril@cenlaworks.org 
Rapides American Job Center 

 Mail: 5610-B Coliseum Boulevard 
 Alexandria, LA 71303 

Phone: (318) 767-6003 Fax: (318) 767-6034 
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70 Seventh Planning District Consortium 

Bienville, Bossier, Caddo (balance of) 
Claiborne, DeSoto, Lincoln, 

Natchitoches, Red River, Sabine, 
Webster 

Candle Sattler, Director of Workforce Development 
csattler@cdconline.org 

The Coordinating & Development Corporation 
Mail & Physical: 4000 Viking Drive Suite A-1 

Bossier City, LA 71111 
Phone: (318) 632-2022 ext. 109 

Fax: (318) 632-2099 

Nicholas Olsen, WIOA Program Manager 
nolsen@cdconline.org 

The Coordinating & Development Corporation 
Mail & Physical: 4000 Viking Drive Suite A-1 

Bossier City, LA 71111 
Phone: (318) 632-2022 ext. 117 

Fax: (318) 632-2099 

 
 

 
71 City of Shreveport 

Bridgette Clark 
Bureau Chief of Workforce 

bridgette.clark@shreveportla.gov 
Caddo American Job Center 

Mail: P O Box 31109 
Shreveport, LA  71130 

Physical: 2121 Fairfield Avenue, Suite 100 
Shreveport, LA 71104 

Phone: (318) 676-5357 Fax: (318) 676-7112 

VACANT 
Caddo American Job Center 

Mail: P O Box 31109 
Shreveport, LA  71130 

Physical: 2121 Fairfield Avenue, Suite 100 
Shreveport, LA 71104 

Phone: (318) 676-5357 Fax: (318) 676-7112 

 
 

81 Ouachita Parish 

Doretha Bennett, Director 
dbennett@oppj.org  

Workforce Development Board 81  
Mail: 24 Accent Drive, Suite 151  

Monroe, LA 71202  
Phone: (318) 362-3058 Fax: (318) 362-5106 

Deela Woods 
dwoods@oppj.org  

Ouachita Business & Career Solutions Ctr. 
Mail: 24 Accent Drive, Suite 151 

Monroe, LA 71202 
Phone: (318) 362-3058 Fax: (318) 362-4108 

 
83 Union Parish Consortium 

Caldwell, East Carroll, Franklin, Jackson, 
Madison, Morehouse, Richland, Tensas, 

Union, West Carroll 

Terri Mitchell 
Workforce Development Board Director 

tmitchel@bayou.com 
Workforce Development Board 83 

Mail: PO Box 14269 
Monroe, LA 71207-4269 

Physical: 1504 Stubbs Avenue 
Monroe, LA 71201 

Phone: (318) 387-7962 ext. 240 Fax: (318) 361-0279 

Katie McCarty, WIOA Program Director 
kmccarty@bayou.com 

Workforce Development Board 83 
Physical: 203 Prairie Street  

Winnsboro, LA 71295 
Phone: (318) 435-5687 Ext 230  

Fax: (318) 361-0279 

 
 

Please send mail to the Post Office Box address, if available. 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

This public document was published at a cost of four cents per copy. 500 copies of this public document were published in this first printing at a 

cost of $75.45. This document was published by the Louisiana Workforce Commission, to inform Summit attendees. This material was printed 

using standards for printing by state agencies pursuant to R.S. 43:31. 
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